

News Release

VOXX Electronics Introduces Smart Mirror with Full Android Operating System Built-In

ORLANDO, FL. – JANUARY 8, 2018 – LVCC, CENTRAL HALL BOOTH 13518 — VOXX Electronics Corporation (VEC), a wholly-owned subsidiary of VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ: VOXX), announced today the availability of the Audiovox Smart Mirror (RVM740SM) powered by Android. With safety and convenience in mind, the Audiovox Smart Mirror provides users with unparalleled visibility and productivity.

"VOXX has been dedicated to delivering new products and accessories to the aftermarket that focus on driver safety and reducing distracted driving. With consumer awareness for in-vehicle safety products



at an all-time high, we feel this product is the perfect solution for those who want to stay connected with their favorite apps while keeping their attention and focus on the road ahead," said Aron Demers, Senior Vice President, VOXX Electronics Corporation.

The Audiovox Smart Mirror comes with a built-in HD Driving Video Recorder (DVR). This high-quality recorder has a 6-layer glass lens camera and records at 1080x720p with a 180-degree viewing angle. Equipped with touch-free controls to reduce distractions, the DVR will record 'snapshots' using the built-in proximity sensor; approaching objects will trigger the system to start recording so you always have your eye on the road. In addition to the front facing camera, the Smart Mirror comes with three video inputs to connect to one of VOXX's many back-up cameras and/or blind spot vision products to automatically see and view what is behind the vehicle when placed in reverse or while using the turn signal to activate.

Easily connect your RVM740SM to a hotspot via Wi-Fi to use your favorite apps for navigation, music or finding your new favorite restaurant. Keep your hands on the wheel with the hands-free Bluetooth speaker phone built right into the Smart Mirror to answer and end calls. The built-in microphone helps to minimize noise and deliver clear voice prompts from the built-in speaker, or through the vehicles audio system.

The Smart Mirror has an optional GPS navigation accessory. Find your way safely with a glance at the embedded GPS overlay, or audible voice navigation instructions using iGo mapping.

The Audiovox Smart Mirror (RVM740SM) is available now for an MSRP of \$499.99.

For more information about the Audiovox Smart Mirror please visit: www.voxxelectronics.com.

The Audiovox brand is marketed by VOXX Electronics Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of VOXX International Corporation, (NASDAQ: VOXX).

For more information on becoming a VOXX Electronics Dealer in the U.S., please visit: www.voxxelectronics.com/become-dealer

Like us on our Facebook Page: Audiovox

Subscribe to our YouTube Channel: VOXX Electronics

About VOXX Electronics Corporation (VEC):

<u>VOXX Electronics Corporation</u> (VEC) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of <u>VOXX International</u> <u>Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: <u>VOXX</u>), a global supplier of mobile and consumer electronics products. VEC is a recognized leader in the marketing of automotive entertainment, vehicle security and tracking, remote start systems, telematics, and Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS).

VEC sells its products through an extensive distribution network that includes expeditors, mass merchandisers, regional mobile electronics chains and independent specialist both domestic and internationally. VOXX Electronics possesses a strong brand portfolio and its products rank among the top ten in almost every category in which they sell. Primary brands include: Advent, Audiovox, Car Connection, CarLink, Code Alarm, Invision, Omega, Prestige, and Pursuit.

For additional information, please visit our website at www.voxxelectronics.com.

About VOXX International Corporation:

VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ: <u>VOXX</u>) has grown into a worldwide leader in many automotive and consumer electronics and accessories categories, as well as premium high-end audio. Today, VOXX International Corporation has an extensive distribution network that includes power retailers, mass merchandisers, 12-volt specialists and most of the world's leading automotive manufacturers. The Company has an international footprint in Europe, Asia, Mexico and South America, and a growing portfolio, which now comprises over 30 trusted brands. Among the key domestic brands are Klipsch®, RCA®, Invision®, Jensen®, Rosen Electronics, Audiovox®, Terk®, Acoustic Research®, Advent®, Code Alarm®, 808®, and Prestige®. International brands include Klipsch®, Jamo®, Energy®, Mirage®, Mac Audio®, Magnat®, Heco®, Schwaiger®, Oehlbach® and IncaarTM.

For additional information, please visit our Web site at www.voxxintl.com.

VOXX International Contact:

Larissa Bertolotti

Phone: (631) 436-6408

Email: LBertolotti@voxxintl.com